resolution is not passed, 2) a special resolution requiring the Company to be wound up voluntarily. If neither
resolution is passed, the Company shall continue as a VCT.

4. Directors’, Investment Managers’ and Others’ Interests

4.1 Other than as set out in paragraph 4.8 below, the Company is not aware of any person, not being a
member of its administrative, management or supervisory bodies, who, as at the date of this document, is
directly interested in 3% or more of the issued share capital of the Company and is required to notify such
interest in accordance with the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

4.2 The number of Ordinary Shares held by the Directors and their respective immediate families (all of which
are held beneficially) as at 29 October 2019 (being the latest practicable date prior to publication of this
document) are set out below, together with the number of Ordinary Shares currently intended to be held
by them following the closing of the Offer (provided such applications are met in full).

As at 29 October 2019 Following the Offer*

Directors
No. of Ordinary

Shares
% of issued

share capital
No. of Ordinary

Shares
% of issued

share capital

Peter Lawrence (Chairman) 591,867 0.67 763,499 0.72

Julia Henderson 13,636 0.02 17,068 0.02

Susannah Nicklin 11,613 0.01 14,359 0.01

Brian Scouler 41,314 0.05 48,179 0.05

*  Assuming New Shares are allotted at an Offer Price of 145.66p per New Share (based on the NAV as at 30 September
2019) and assuming the Offer is fully subscribed and that no New Shares are issued under the over-allotment facility.

55Amati AIM VCT plc Prospectus 2019PART 7: GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY

4.3 Each of the Directors has entered into a letter of appointment with the Company, a copy of which is available
for inspection at the address set out in paragraph 10 of this Part 7, for the provision of their services as
a Director for the fees disclosed in paragraph 4.7 below. These agreements entered into between the